
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on US 49 over the Biloxi River (Bridge No. 13.8A), known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0008-01(143) /
107863301 in Harrison County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,539,717.00

Gibson & Associates, Inc. M & J Construction Company
of Pinellas County, Inc.

Key, LLC

$1,635,637.60 $1,984,014.53 $2,375,012.60

1 2 3

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 4.000 ACRE 15,350.00 1,416.00 19,960.00

0020 202-B164 Removal of Inlet and Junction Box, All Types & Sizes 3.000 EA 825.00 885.00 5,580.00

0030 202-B191 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 273.000 LF 16.50 17.70 80.00

0040 203-A001 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH 1,100.000 CY 31.35 33.63 55.00

0050 203-EX018 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B7-6 100.000 CY 34.93 37.46 91.00

0060 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 100.000 CY 34.93 37.46 1.00

0070 213-C001 Superphosphate 1.000 TON 935.00 944.00 845.00

0080 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 4.000 ACRE 30.00 30.00 30.00

0090 223-A001 Mowing 4.000 ACRE 50.00 50.00 50.00

0100 225-A001 Grassing 4.000 ACRE 935.00 1,770.00 1,580.00

0110 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 8.000 TON 110.00 236.00 215.00

0120 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 1.000 TON 220.00 413.00 370.00

0130 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 1.000 ACRE 1,100.00 1,416.00 1,265.00

0140 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 1,100.000 LF 3.85 2.95 7.00

0150 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 10.000 LF 38.50 5.90 5.00

0160 603-CE014 36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III, Flexible Plastic Gaskets 32.000 LF 121.00 129.80 263.00

0170 603-CF004 36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section 2.000 EA 1,265.00 1,357.00 525.00

0180 612-B001 Flowable Fill, Non-Excavatable 4.000 CY 500.00 295.00 1,640.00

0190 617-A001 Right-of-Way Marker 6.000 EA 250.00 10.00 1,300.00

0200 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 70,000.00 98,012.00 121,100.00

0210 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 32.000 SF 8.80 11.21 8.50

0220 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 384.000 SF 8.80 11.21 8.50

0230 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 24.000 LF 15.40 31.86 15.00

0240 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 160,000.00 231,935.00 180,000.00

0250 638-A006 Flasher Assembly, Prepare To Stop 4.000 EA 5,645.00 4,187.00 4,685.00

0260 647-A001 Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment 1.000 LS 1,430.00 1,888.00 1,370.00

Letting Date: 3/23/2021 Call Number: 02 Page 1 of 2



Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on US 49 over the Biloxi River (Bridge No. 13.8A), known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0008-01(143) /
107863301 in Harrison County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,539,717.00

Gibson & Associates, Inc. M & J Construction Company
of Pinellas County, Inc.

Key, LLC

$1,635,637.60 $1,984,014.53 $2,375,012.60

1 2 3

0270 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 10,000.00 7,670.00 23,500.00

0280 815-A002 Loose Riprap, Size 100 240.000 TON 101.75 109.15 112.00

0290 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 1,400.000 SY 3.85 4.13 7.00

0300 907-240-A001 Interlocking Flexible Block Erosion Control System 1,833.000 SY 81.95 87.91 86.20

0310 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 2.000 EA 5,500.00 6,808.00 5,265.00

0320 907-636-B006 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 12, 4 Conductor 470.000 LF 3.19 3.54 3.05

0330 907-637-A001 Pullbox Enclosure, Type 1 4.000 EA 2,090.00 922.00 2,000.00

0340 907-637-C028 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2" 470.000 LF 10.89 5.90 10.45

0350 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 70.000 TON 100.00

0360 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 70.000 TON 83.60 200.00

0370 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 70.000 TON

0380 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 1,615.000 TON 101.75 109.15 100.00

0390 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 950.000 SY 3.85 4.13 7.00

0400 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair 10.000 SF 300.00 1,000.00 1,007.00

0410 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, FRP Wrap Repair 165.000 SF 78.00 81.45 76.00

0420 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Clean Bent Caps 29.000 EA 875.00 500.00 1,555.00

0430 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Install Saddle Assemblies 2.000 EA 13,000.00 17,700.00 33,020.00

0440 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Pile Repair Plate and Encasements 5.000 EA 4,550.00 900.00 10,870.00

0450 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Remove and Replace Pedestals 8.000 EA 7,000.00 14,750.00 11,850.00

0460 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Remove and Replace Secondary Members 9.000 EA 5,200.00 7,080.00 41,200.00

0470 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Injection 192.000 LF 170.00 60.00 48.00

0480 907-845-A001 Coating Existing Structural Steel 1.000 LS 630,757.00 868,087.00 731,250.00
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Bridge Preservation on US 49 over the Biloxi River (Bridge No. 13.8A), known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0008-01(143) /
107863301 in Harrison County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,539,717.00

Southern Road & Bridge,
LLC

$2,438,343.00

4

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 4.000 ACRE 15,000.00

0020 202-B164 Removal of Inlet and Junction Box, All Types & Sizes 3.000 EA 1,100.00

0030 202-B191 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 273.000 LF 22.00

0040 203-A001 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH 1,100.000 CY 38.00

0050 203-EX018 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B7-6 100.000 CY 36.00

0060 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 100.000 CY 36.00

0070 213-C001 Superphosphate 1.000 TON 1,250.00

0080 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 4.000 ACRE 30.00

0090 223-A001 Mowing 4.000 ACRE 50.00

0100 225-A001 Grassing 4.000 ACRE 988.00

0110 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 8.000 TON 188.00

0120 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 1.000 TON 300.00

0130 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 1.000 ACRE 1,500.00

0140 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 1,100.000 LF 5.00

0150 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 10.000 LF 45.00

0160 603-CE014 36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III, Flexible Plastic Gaskets 32.000 LF 150.00

0170 603-CF004 36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section 2.000 EA 1,500.00

0180 612-B001 Flowable Fill, Non-Excavatable 4.000 CY 350.00

0190 617-A001 Right-of-Way Marker 6.000 EA 500.00

0200 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 170,000.00

0210 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 32.000 SF 12.00

0220 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 384.000 SF 12.00

0230 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 24.000 LF 16.00

0240 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 250,000.00

0250 638-A006 Flasher Assembly, Prepare To Stop 4.000 EA 5,000.00

0260 647-A001 Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment 1.000 LS 2,000.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on US 49 over the Biloxi River (Bridge No. 13.8A), known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0008-01(143) /
107863301 in Harrison County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,539,717.00

Southern Road & Bridge,
LLC

$2,438,343.00

4

0270 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 8,500.00

0280 815-A002 Loose Riprap, Size 100 240.000 TON 120.00

0290 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 1,400.000 SY 6.00

0300 907-240-A001 Interlocking Flexible Block Erosion Control System 1,833.000 SY 100.00

0310 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 2.000 EA 52,800.00

0320 907-636-B006 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 12, 4 Conductor 470.000 LF 5.00

0330 907-637-A001 Pullbox Enclosure, Type 1 4.000 EA 950.00

0340 907-637-C028 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2" 470.000 LF 7.00

0350 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 70.000 TON

0360 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 70.000 TON 95.00

0370 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 70.000 TON

0380 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 1,615.000 TON 133.00

0390 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 950.000 SY 5.00

0400 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair 10.000 SF 850.00

0410 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, FRP Wrap Repair 165.000 SF 150.00

0420 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Clean Bent Caps 29.000 EA 1,800.00

0430 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Install Saddle Assemblies 2.000 EA 28,500.00

0440 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Pile Repair Plate and Encasements 5.000 EA 4,400.00

0450 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Remove and Replace Pedestals 8.000 EA 4,650.00

0460 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Remove and Replace Secondary Members 9.000 EA 5,000.00

0470 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Injection 192.000 LF 150.00

0480 907-845-A001 Coating Existing Structural Steel 1.000 LS 1,000,000.00
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